5% $   40.3  $   74.1  $   107.9  $   141.6  $   175.4  $   209.2  $   242.9

6% $   39.1  $   72.0  $   105.3  $   138.6  $   171.9  $   205.2  $   238.4

7% $   37.2  $   70.0  $   102.8  $   135.6  $   168.4  $   201.3  $   234.1

8% $   35.6  $   68.0  $   100.4  $   132.7  $   165.1  $   197.5  $   229.8

9% $   34.2  $   66.1  $   98.0  $   129.9  $   161.9  $   193.8  $   225.7

10% $   32.8  $   64.2  $   95.7  $   127.2  $   158.7  $   190.2  $   221.7

11% $   31.4  $   62.4  $   93.5  $   124.6  $   155.7  $   186.7  $   217.8

Table 27 summarises the effect of variations in mill recovery in 1% increments. This assumes 1%
increments in recoveries from all material types, so the base case ($100.4M DCF at $4,500/oz)
includes the assumption that oxide material recovery is 95% and fresh material recovery is 92%,
flexed up and down from those respective starting points.

TABLE 27: SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS FOR VARYING GOLD PRICE AND FLUCTUATIONS IN METALLURGICAL

RECOVERY

Discounted Cashflow ($M)
Gold Price (AUD)

$   3,500  $   4,000  $   4,500  $   5,000  $   5,500  $   6,000  $   6,500

G
o
ld

 R
e
c
o
v
e
ry

 (
%

)

3% $   42.9  $   76.3  $   109.7  $   143.1  $   176.5  $   209.9  $   243.3

2% $   40.5  $   73.5  $   106.6  $   139.6  $   172.7  $   205.7  $   238.8

1% $   38.1  $   70.8  $   103.5  $   136.2  $   168.9  $   201.6  $   234.3

Base $   35.6  $   68.0  $   100.4  $   132.7  $   165.1  $   197.5  $   229.8

-1% $   33.2  $   65.3  $   97.3  $   129.3  $   161.3  $   193.3  $   225.4

-2% $   30.8  $   62.5  $   94.2  $   125.9  $   157.5  $   189.2  $   220.9

-3% $   28.4  $   59.8  $   91.1  $   122.4  $   153.8  $   185.1  $   216.4

ASX Announcement

17 JULY 2025

ASX Code: GBR Contact: Andrew Paterson, Managing Director E: admin@greatboulder.com.au

GREATBOULDER.COM.AU
P: +61 8 9321 6037 Level 1, 51 Colin St West Perth WA 6005 ABN 70 611 695 955

31

The Company confirms that all Exploration Results used in the MRE, and or depicted or referred to
in the Scoping Study, have been previously reported, and that as required by ASX Listing Rule 5.23
the consent of the relevant Competent Persons was contained in the following announcements:

Date Announcement Title

28 September 2021 New discovery at Side Well as Mulga Bill grows to 5.1km

22 March 2022 Mulga Bill drill results and Side Well Exploration Update

14 June 2022 High-grade gold in first RC holes at Ironbark

22 June 2022 More high grades in drilling at Ironbark and Mulga Bill